# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2690740

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
PIERRE BOULANG	ER					
THEODORE R. HOELTER				01/13/2014		
BARBARA SHARP				12/17/2013		
ERIC A. KURTH				12/20/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FLIR System	FLIR Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:		Irkway Avenue				
City:	Wilsonville					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97070					
Property Type		4404250	Number			
Application Number: 14101		14101258				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	214 tina. <i>I be sent via US</i> e: HAN 2323	)202-3001 651 5000 kavanaugh@haynesb <i>Mail when the email a</i> NES AND BOONE, L VICTORY AVENUE LAS, TEXAS 75219	<i>ttempt is unsuccessful.</i> LP			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		70052.738	70052.738			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREG J. MIC	GREG J. MICHELSON			
Signature:		/GREG J. MI	/GREG J. MICHELSON/			
				PATENT		

Date:	01/21/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=70052.738 Executed Assignment# source=70052.738 Executed Assignment# source=70052.738 Executed Assignment# source=70052.738 Executed Assignment# source=70052.738 Executed Assignment#	bage2.tif bage3.tif bage4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Pierre Boulanger	of	Goleta, California
Theodore R. Hoelter	of	Goleta, California
Barbara Sharp	of	Santa Barbara, California
Eric A. Kurth	of	Santa Barbara, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to FLIR Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon, 97070, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### INFRARED CAMERA SYSTEM ARCHITECTURES

for which was filed a United States Patent Application on December 9, 2013, having Application No. 14/101,258, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

-Page | of 5-

State

Executed this 16th day of		2014	
	Place	1	
	Pierre Boulanger		
of)	(J		
) \$\$			

County of <u>SB</u>

On <u>b</u> <u>the January</u> 2013, before me, <u>Valerie</u> <u>Andree</u> personally appeared Pierre Boulauger who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exceuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY



-Page 2 of 5-

		2014	
Executed this 1 34	h day of tan were -	, <del>201</del> 3.	
- Forest Theorem	and the second	Whale R. Hotto	
		Month R. Hollo	
	,	The F.F. S.	

Theodore R. Hoelter

State of <u>CR</u>) State of <u>CR</u>) ss County of <u>CR</u>)

On 134h Tan uary 2013, before me, Vales is An h conservationally appeared Theodore R. Hoelter who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature of NOTARY



-Page 3 of 5-

Executed this 17 th day of <u>December</u>, 2013. Barbara Sharp

State of <u>C</u> 35 County of ST

On 17 + 10 = 2013, before me,  $\sqrt{2 \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2}}$  personally appeared **Barbara Sharp** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY



Executed this 20th day of Decem Eric A. Ku

State of <u>e a</u>) ) ss County of **SB**)

On <u>2011</u> 2013, before meltaleric <u>A marketory</u> personally appeared Eric A. Kurth who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY



-Page 5 of 5-

### PATENT REEL: 032010 FRAME: 0878

**RECORDED: 01/21/2014**